SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION /	DEPTT. DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OT	HER Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Renovation of Complain Center Waiting area & other Civil work at Head Office Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER	XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRA	CT At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SO	CHEME Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9.86,312/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,86,312/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIO	DD (AS PER CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TI	ME) 27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMEN (Attach list of buyers)	TS SOLD 03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT	AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SU	CCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. Sunny International, Plot # 75, Flat # 304, Younus Apartment, PIB Colony, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9.83,005/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDD (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 nd & 5 ^{nt} EVALUATIO	
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT US	The state of the s
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVEL	OPE PROCEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVE	LOPE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCE	EDURE
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELO	PE BIDDING PROCEDURE
		METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. CTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT	Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN AN	NUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) N	es www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) N	es o
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY W. METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING?	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDE	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	JATED Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	BEFORE THE AWARD OF Yes ✓ No

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				- 1
	(-,,-,,,,,,	No	V			
22)	ANY DEVIATION EDGY OPERING A TIONS OF THE LOCAL	mun mo	IDED NO	mion /	D 0 01 11	(D) (D)
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	Yes	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENTS
		No	√			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	Т			
33)	(If yes, give reasons)					
		No	√			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	T			
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
		INO	-			
25)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THA	AT THE	CEL COTI	D EID	A IC NO	T.
33)	BLACK LISTED?	ATTHE	Yes	J FIK	No	
					.,,	
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE F BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)			T	No	/
271	WEDE BRODED CAFEGUARDS BROWDED ON MOBIL	17 A TION	LADVAN	CE DA	VMENIT	' INI
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	N ADVAN Yes	ICE PA	YMENT No	'IN N/A
37)		IZATION		ICE PA	1	
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?			ICE PA	1	
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes		ICE PA	1	
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?			ICE PA	1	
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	
38)	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	
38) Sign	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	
38) Sign	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) ature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	
38) Sign	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) ature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	
38) Sign	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) ature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	Yes	Yes	ICE PA	1	

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 433 /2017

Karachi dated: 28 / 12 /2017

M/s. Sunny International, Plot # 75, Flat # 304, Younus Apartment, PIB Colony, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: RENOVATION OF COMPLAIN CENTER WAITING AREA & OTHER CIVIL WORK AT HEAD OFFICE GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,83,005/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,83,005/- (Rupees Nine Lac Eighty Three Thousand & Five only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 391 /2017

Karachi dated: 22 / /2/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Renovation of complain Center waiting area & other civil work at Head Office Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No.XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,450/-

-	AGREEMEN'I RENOVATION OF COMPLAIN CENTER WAITING AREA & OTHER CIVIL WORK AT HEAD OFFICE GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAS*). Rs: 9,83,005/	
	Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day	
	This Agreement is made on this	2000RS PAKISTANI
	Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Renovation of Complain Center Waiting area & other Civil work at Head Office Gulshan-e-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9.83,005/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Eighty Three Thousand & Five only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of	1000118
	Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.	TTTTTTSAZZITTE
	The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:	PAKISTAN
	 (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract—Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities 	
	In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the executors and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become	DAMES AND
	The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East) penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.	رام الاستان 200R
	NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contract shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.	PARISIA
	of2017. District Municipal Corporation (East)	
	Sun Seal Seal	50125 SPECIALL ADHESIVE
	WITNESS: Jungual Assumption of	Superintendent office City Court a

1- Al SING Builder Zamin Hasan 2- HBH Enter Prieses

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)

Contractors. 1 4 DEC 2017



Tender Reference No. 01.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

RENOVATION OF COMPLAIN CENTER WAITING AREA & OTHER CIVIL WORK AT HEAD OFFICE GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,86,312/-

Bid Security: -

As per MIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Surry International P.O. No. 04/14/36

Dated: 24-07.2017

ACCOUNTAI Signature and Stamp of Bruing Authority.

WORK NO. 01

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

RENOVATION OF COMPLAIN CENTER WAITING AREA & OTHER CIVIL WORK AT HEAD OFFICE GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	244 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	8,119/-
02	Applying Chemical polishing on existing mosaic / marble flooring / dado including cleaning, grinding with carborandum stone / sand paper and applying chemical polish as per requirement.		36.60	P/Sft	62,879/-
03	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall 6" in & below thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in G.F ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curing etc.		15771.01	% Cft	12,301/-
04	Laying white marble flooring fine dressed on the surface without winding set in lime mortar 1:2 including rubbing and polishing of the joints. (a). 3/4" thick flooring.		567.48	P/Sft	34,049/-
05	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height. b). ½" thick.		2283.93	% Sft	7,035/-
06	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum Channels framing for sliding windows & ventilators of alcop made with 5mm thick tenanted glass glazing (Belgium) etc. complete (B). Deluxe Model (Bronze).	(-) 20% 72 Sft	1647.69 329.54 1318.15	P/Sft	94,907/-
07	Supplying & fixing in position Aluminum Channels framing for hinged doors or alcop made with 5mm thick tenanted glass glazing (Belgium) and alpha (Japan) locks including handles, stoppers etc. (B). Deluxe Model (Bronze).	(-) 20% 140 Sft	1507.66 _301.53 1206.13	P/Sft	1,68,858/-
80	Providing & fixing squatting type while glazed of flushing cistern with internal fitting & flush pipe with bend and making requisite number of holes in wall plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4. B-ii). W.C. of not less than 19" clear opening between flushing tank with 4" dia earthenware trap and plastic tumble.	04 Nos.	4846.60	Each	19,386/-
09	Providing & fixing 22" X 16" lavatory basing in white glazed earthen ware complete with and including the cost of W.I. or C.I. cantilever brackets 6 inches built into walls painted white in 2 coats after a primary cost of red paint and pair of ½" dia chrome brass waste of approved pattern 1 ¼ dia malleable iron or CP brass traps Malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in CC 1:2:4 (Foreign equivalent).		6237	Each	24,948/-
10	Supplying and fixing wall panel including supplying and making deodar wood 2 nd Class frame work for partition walls.	192 Sft	31082.30	% Sft	59,678/-
11	Supplying & fixing window printed blinds (Horizontal / vertical) with plain design and approved color fixing in window with necessary accessories.	546 Sft	91.11	P/Sft	49,746/-
12	Cleaning & decontamination of underground / over head water tank with chemical i/c dewatering and cleaning the walls with hand brush, applying potassium per magnate coat to eliminate all bacteria's germs and removing the algae and vegetal growth and white washing two coats.	320 Sft	7.27	P/Sft	2,326/-

Description and Rate of Items based on Market (offered rates).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Providing fixing cabinet of Lasani Wooden sheet 3/4" thick including wooden goal 3/4" X 3/4" and lock and polishing and fixing in wall etc complete as per directive of Engineer Incharge.		788 Open Rate	P/Sft (118200

S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
14	Supplying fixing bamboo chick blind printed (imported) with design & of approved make including fixing in window with necessaries as per directive by Engineer Incharge.	944 Sft	260 Open Rate	P/Hft	245490
15	Supplying fixing flash cistern plastic Golden are equivalent with extra band and flash pipe.	04 Nos.	1400 Open Rate	Each	5600
16	Repair of Aluminum Door & \Vindow including replacing of damage Glass rubber packing of glass including handle and hinges etc complete.	10 Nos.	975 Open Rate	E≱qn	9750
17	Providing Fixing Door Closer (Hydraulic) Japan rotes or equivalent.	06 Nos.	2000 Open Rate	Each	12000
18	Sprit polishing to paneling of fiber glass on wall facing approved shed of existing color etc.	192 Sft	3 y Open Rate	P/Sft	6528
19	Supplying and fixing Fiber Glass Wall Panels including supplying and making deodar & frame work for partition walls etc complete approved design color & shade foreign make & its equivalent as per directive of Engineer Incharge	133 Sft	235 Open Rate	P/Sft	31255
20	Repairing & Re-fixing of iron grill gate with required section as per approved design of F/iron square bars ¾" also providing S/bars (if need) welding all side of section at the junction and re-fixing with sunk iron screws including cutting, loading unloading all charges of carriage & transportation i/c painting two coat of red oxide paint etc complete as required in masonry or C/C or RCC work as per directive of Engineer Incharge.	01 No.	/0 000 Open Rate	€ach	10000

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quote	as follows:
	Item Baised on S/R Rs: 5,44,232/- Plus At Pan % Above / Below of the S/R Rs: 544,232/- Plus Rs: 544,232/- Plus
	Item Based on Open Rate
	GRAND TOTAL 983005
The total amount is	is: <u>G83005</u> (Rupees Nine Lac Eighty Three thouse or all Schedule & Open Rate.
	Ih put airpusichan
Checked by:	Address: Contractor's Signature
A.E.E.	Sub-Engineer V
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (Ea	st)
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zon	ne/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.01).
Tender Description/Name of Work: Renovation of Head Office	of Complain Center Waiting area & other Civil work at Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement:Single Stage	- One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, S	PPRA Serial No. 34373
Print & Electronic Media (S	PPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos
7. Total Bids Received:	
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 2	27-09-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Sunny International.	9,83,005/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,83,005/- PC cost: 9,86,312/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,83,860/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,83,860/- PC cost: 9,86,312/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,86.781/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,86,781/- PC cost: 9,86,312/-	Non-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalves	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachl.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	gad of PEX	ecutive Engineer (Design) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	Ex	cutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone - D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: .

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

04 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATIO	N / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi		
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./	OTHER	Local Government		
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT		Providing lying RCC pipe drain 12" dia from Al Street & Block-B area street in Abbas Town UC Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).		
4)	TENDER NUMBER	XEN/B&	R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/	353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017	
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONT	ΓRACT	At described in title of Co	ontract.	
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE	E SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East)	, Karachi	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE		Rs. 9,83,773/=		
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)		Rs. 9.83,773/=		
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PE	RIOD (AS PER	CONTRACT)	03 Months	
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE &	t TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm		
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUM (Attach list of buyers)	IENTS SOLD	03No	OS.	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED		03	-Nos.	
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESE	NT AT THE TI	ME OF OPENING OF BIDS	03Nos.	
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)		Attached		
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE	SUCCESSFUL	BIDDER M/s. Ayan & Kam Gulshan-e-Iqbal, I		
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE		Rs: 9,78,362/-		
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BI (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ^{mt} & 5 ^{mt} EVALUA rd		M/S: Ayan & Kampany, 1st M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 2nd Bi M/s. Sunny International, 3	dder	
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT	USED : - (Tick		✓	
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENV	ELOPE PROC	EDURE	Domestic/Local	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO EN	VELOPE PROC	CEDURE		
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PRO	OCEDURE			
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVE	LOPE BIDDIN	G PROCEDURE		
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTH				

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No

31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	/			
22)	ANN DEVIATION PROMORDOUS ATTOMOS OF THE PROMO	mr. 112 mm.				
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	Yes	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCU	MENTS
			,			
		No	✓			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				-
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	/			
		140	_ v			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
	(II yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	AT THE		1 - 1		T
			Yes	1	No	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT? ROAD:		DETAI	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF ABI	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
337) 338)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
337) 338) Sign	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) ature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
337) 338) Sign	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
337) 338) Sign	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) ature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	PROCUR T, IF ABI IZATION Yes	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 472/2018

Karachi dated: 15 / 01 /2018

M/s. Ayan & Kampany, E-37, Block-07, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA FROM ALI SCHOOL STREET & BLOCK-B AREA STREET IN ABBAS TOWN UC-29, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).___

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,78,362/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,78,362/- (Rupees Nine Lac Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ÉNGINEER (B&R), GULSHÂN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 401 /2017

Karachi dated: 22/12/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing lying RCC Pipe drain 12" dia from Ali School Street & Block-B area Street in Abbas Town UC-29, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No . XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Ne: 16 = 15-12-17 Stamp Value: Rs: 3,430/-PAKISTAN Rs: 2,000/- per day day of 2018 at Karachi HARACI 16 erintendent of co-

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI AGREEMENT ROUNG LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA FROM ALI SCHOOL STREET & ELOCK-B AREA STOT IN ABBAS TOWN UC-29, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Br. 78,362/-. pletior Time Penalty: 03 Months This Agreement is made on this between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall meal and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Ayan & Kampany having their office at E.T. Block-07, Gulshan-e-lqt al, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Kamran Naim Kazmi. hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely <u>Providing Lying RCC Pipe Drain 12" dia from Ali School Street & Block-B area Street in Abbas Town UC-29, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East)</u> at a cost of Rs. <u>9,78,362/-</u> (Rupees" <u>Nine Lac</u> Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance: (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contractor and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (Basis) penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without previous to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this O / 2018. District Municipal Corporation (East) WITNESS: Zamin Heson 1- HBH EntrePriesez CHAIRMAN Contractors. D.M.C. (East)



Tender Reference No. 04.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA FROM ALI SCHOOL STREET & BLOCK-B AREA STREET IN ABBAS TOWN UC-29, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,83,773/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Ayam & Campany P.O. No. 08285609

1 Dated: 26-09-17

ACCOUNTANT
Signature por a property of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA FROM ALI SCHOOL STREET & BLOCK-B AREA STREET IN ABBAS TOWN UC-29, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S.#	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	2240 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	74,536/-
02	Excavation for pipe line in trench and pits soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5-ft (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).		3600	%0 Cft	63,871/-
03	Providing RCC pipe with rubber ring joint & filling & fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure with water to specified pressure (12" dia).		367.00	P/Rft	3,67,000/-
04	Cement Concrete Bricks of Stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	295 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	27,778/-
05	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical.	3417 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	1,06,864/-
06	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.		14429.25	% Cft	1,84,839/-
07	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36' dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).		1906.60	Each	61,011/-
08	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position or damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading unloading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.		563.09	Each	18,019/-
09	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing 8 transportation within 10-miles.		913.63	Each	33,804/-
10	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c ramming watering to full compaction etc. complete.	16685 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	46,051/-

Continued on Page No.02

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:		
Hern Based on S/R Rs: 9,83,	773/- Plus w of the S/R	Rs: 978362
	GRAND TOTAL	(778362)
The total amount is Rs: 878362 (Rupe for the complete job for all schedule of rates.	see Hundred hints	Two only.
John Ma	t of	Hours of
Checked by:	Address:	Contractor's Signature Contractor's Signature Contractor's Signature Contractor's Signature
A.E.E. Sub-Engineer	Ath	M. S.
		UTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	C. (East).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshe	ed Zone/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.04).
Block-	ding lying RCC pipe drain 12" dia from Ali School Street & B area street in Abbas Town UC-29, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, c. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single	Stage - Cne Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA web	site, SPPRA Serial No. 34373.
Print & Electronic Me	edia (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
	e) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applica	able): Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

11. Financial Bid Opening dated:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Ayan & Kampany.	9/78,362/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,78,362/- PC cost: 9,83,773/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,79,936/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,79,936/- PC cost: 9,83,773/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Sunny International.	9,80,822/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,80,822/- PC cost: 9,83,773/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

27-09-2017

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalu as	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Tad for Exe	cutive Engineer (Design) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	t xe	cutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone . D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).

2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT M	Maintenance of Road from Ghazi Sallah-ud-Din to Fatim aternity Home UC-18, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/Ba	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9.99,593/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,99,593/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER M/s. Glamour Construction, B-19, Block-13, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,94,595/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rd, 4nd & 5nd EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Glamour Construction, 1 st Bidder M/S: Ayan & Kampany, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Kashif Hafeez, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	k one) ✓
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDII	NG PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NE	

17)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	ACT Chairman of Divic(East), Karacin
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	NTS? Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)	VTS? Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	OING? Yes ✓ No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?	Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR CONTROL THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDD CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF Yes ✓ No

	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	nature & Official Stamp of Ithorized Officer Executive Figure 1988)				
	May		,			
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	/			
			163		140	I N/A
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	ADVAN Yes	CE PA	YMENT No	IN N/A
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT?			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH. BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	Yes Yes	D FIRM	No No	T
		No	✓			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	19.70			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	/			
		No	/			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEN	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENT
	(If yes, result thereof)	No	✓			

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 503 /2018

M/s. Glamour Construction, B-19, Block-13, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM GHAZI SALLAH-UD-DIN TO FATIMA MATERNITY HOME UC-18, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,94,595/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,94,595/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 369 /2017

Karachi dated: 21 / 12 /2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Maintenance of Road from Ghazi Sallah-ud-Din to Fatima Maternity Home UC-18, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No.XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/-PAKISTAN RICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI, 22 AGREEMEN'T MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM GHAZI SALLAH-UD-DIN TO FATIMA MATERNITY HOME UC-18, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Rs: 9,94,595/-. Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day 22 2018 at Karachi This Agreement is made on this day of between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Glamour Construction having their office at B-19, Block-13, Gulshan e-lqbal, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Imran hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Maintenance of Road from Ghazi Sallah-ud-Din to Fatima Maternity Home UC-18, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,94,595/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Five only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinaftered mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and sector completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this District Municipal Corporation (East) Seal OL AMOUR CONSTRUC Ils Eastin Cent WITNESS: Contractors D.M.C. (East) 4(0)||6 SPECIAL emerimendent of Stam tamp Office City Court Karacin DEC 2017



Tender Reference No. 02.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM GHAZI SALLAH-UD-DIN TO FATIMA MATERNITY HOME UC-18, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,593/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Glamour Construction P.O. No. 19-08-2017

18. 2000/2 Dated: 19-08-2017

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: -

MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM GHAZI SALLAH-UD-DIN TO FATIMA MATERNITY HOME UC-18, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	960 Sft	116.16	% Sft	1,115/-
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1800 Cft	605	% Cft	10,890/-
03	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	5600 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	8,047/-
04	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	7640 Cft	1065	% Cft	81,366/-
05	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	4400 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	2,43,859/-
06	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	9200 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	6,32,389/-
07	Mfg: and supplying of 21 st dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	24 Nos.	913.63	Each	21,927/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted	as follows:			
	ttem Based on S/R Rs: 9,99,593/-		(Rs: = 9,94595/=)	
		GRAND TOTA	1 994595/2	
The total amount is R	s:_9,94,595/=(Rupees_	Mine Cir	Whaty for House	1 files
for the complete job for	or all schedule of rates.	Turkerd 1	Mity force only	
	Jan Jah	7	Sent sour	
Checked by:	Addre	ss: A M	Contractor's Signature 13-19 Blaceas	13
() OKU		V	- Sulshow	
A.E.E.	Sub-Engineer		Mu	

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

	1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (East).					
	2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.02)					
4	. Tender Description/Name of Work: Maintenance of Road from Ghazi Sallah-ud-Din to Fatima Maternity <u>Home UC-18, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).</u>					
	4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure					
	5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 34373. Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).					
	6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.					
	7. Total Bids Received:03 Nos					
	8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) 9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):Not applicable					
	10. Bid (s) Rejected: NIL					
	11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 27-09-2017					

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Rernarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,94,595/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,94,595/- PC cost: 9,99,593/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Ayan & Kampany.	9,96,094/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,094/- PC cost: 9,99,593/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,97,094/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,97,094/- PC cost: 9,99,593/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Status	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	gad fet el	outive Engineer (De sign) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)		Ex	ecutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

03 SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NA	AME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi			
2)	PR	OVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government			
3)	TIT	TLE OF CONTRACT	Maintenance of Road from Soni Sweet to Disco Bakery UC-25, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).			
4)	TE	NDER NUMBER XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017			
5)	BR	RIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.			
6)	FO	RUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi			
7)	TE	ENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9.99,834/=			
8)		NGINEER'S ESTIMATE or civil works only)	Rs. 9,99,834/=			
9)	ES	TIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months			
10)	TE	ENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm			
11)	(Attach list of buyers)					
12)	NU	JMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.			
13)	NU	JMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.			
14)		BID EVALUATION REPORT Attached (Enclose a copy)				
15)	NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUI	BIDDER M/s. Glamour Construction, B-19, Block-13, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi.			
16)	CO	NTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,95,834/-			
17)		ANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVA e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 TM & 5 TM EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Glamour Construction, 1 st Bidder M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Balaji Enterprises, 3 rd Bidder			
18)	MI	ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	cone)			
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local			
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	on a contract of the contract			
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE				
	d)	TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE			
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD				

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT <u>Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi</u>
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No N/A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No

ATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS letails) Yes No	31)	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
XTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes No FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA Idetailed reasons.) RURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT FED? T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE REPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: See a copy) Yes No PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes NO NO NO Yes NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO N		(ii yes, result dicter)	No	1			
AXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes No FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA Retailed reasons.) RETAIL PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? TED? THADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: See a copy) Yes No V PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No NO V THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT YES NO NO V THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT YES NO NO V THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT YES NO NO V THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCURE P	32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUM	MENTS
XTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? Yes No No FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA detailed reasons.) No V SURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT FED? T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) Yes No V PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN EACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes NO NO V Stial Stamp of ficer No NO V THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT FI		(If yes, give details)	_			2000.	
TROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INDEPENDENT OF THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? TO MADE BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? TO MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) TO MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) TO MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCURING A			No	V			
TROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INDEPENDENT OF THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? TO MADE BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? TO MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) TO MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) TO MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCURING A	221	WAS THE EVTENSION MADE IN BESTONISE TIMES	Vac				
FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA detailed reasons.) SURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT FED? T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE BY PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: see a copy) Yes No PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A SIGNATURE OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCURING	33)	(If yes, give reasons)		ļ.,			
SURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: See a copy) PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN PRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No No No No No No No No No N			No	√			
SURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: See a copy) PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN PRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No No Yes No No Yes No No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No Yes No No Yes Yes No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ye							
SURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT TED? TED.	34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) Yes No V		(-, /, g	No	√			
T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: se a copy) PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) Yes No V							
T MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SPREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: see a copy) PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? PONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) Yes No Yes No No Yes	35)		HAT THE		1		T
S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO AINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT, IF ABROAD: See a copy) PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN ACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) Yes No V		BLACK LISTED?		Yes	V	No	
PER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN RACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) Vial Stamp of ficer				ROAD:	1 50,		1 /
ACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) No ital Stamp of ficer				162		INO	
ACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? Yes No N/A ONDITIONS, IF ANY Brief Description) No ital Stamp of ficer	37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION	JADVAN	ICE PA	YMENT	r IN
Prief Description) No No Prief Description) No	,,	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	312711101				_
Prief Description) No No Prief Description) No							
eial Stamp of ficer	38)		Yes				
tial Stamp of ficer USE ONLY USE ONLY		(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	1			
use one y							
tial Stamp of ficer							
USE ONLY DESCRIPTION OF THE SECOND PROPERTY O		thorized Officer	-				
USE ONEY DAY	EC	Elegipto (E32)					
	FO.	R OFFICE USE ONLY					

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_ 502_/2018

M/s. Glamour Construction, B-19, Block-13, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM SONI SWEET TO DISCO BAKERY UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,95,834/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,95,834/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 370 /2017

Karachi dated: 2/ /12 /2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Maintenance of Road from Soni Sweet to Disco Bakery UC-25, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No . XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/-PAKIS'TAN STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI **AGREEMENT** Projecty MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM SONI SWEET TO DISCO BAKERY UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST) Rs: 9,95,834/-. 03 Months Penalty: Completion Time Rs: 2,000/- per day 22 This Agreement is made on this day of 2017 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)" (which exp shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Glamour Construction having their office at B-19, Block-13, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Imran hereinagte call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Maintenance of Road from Soni Sweet to Disco Bakery UC-25, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,95,834/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Four only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other surplas may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescriber by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. 22 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this day 2017. District Municipal Corporation (East) Seal GLAHOUR CONSTRUCTED Proprieto Contractors. D.M.C. (East) HBH Enterprises SPECIAL ADHESIVE rintendent of Story Stand City Court Karach 1 4 DEC 2017



Tender Reference No. 03.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM SONI SWEET TO DISCO BAKERY UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,834/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Clamon Construction P.O. No. 15787948

ls 2000/2 Dated: 18-09-7017

ACCOUNTANT Signator and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

MAINTENANCE OF ROAD FROM SONI SWEET TO DISCO BAKERY UC-25, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Scarifying the existing Road Surface.	2400 Sft	116.16	% Sft	2,788/-
02	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1608 Cft	605	% Cft	9,728/-
03	Earth work excavation of Road side nalies including forming its bank are putting the same on embankment as directed clod breaking dressing etc complete through work. In ordinary Soil.	2700 Cft	1437	%0 Cft	3,880/-
04	Providing and Laying Aggregate base course over compacted granular sub base in conformity with line grades thickness and typical cross section using well graded gravels/crushed stone with sand and silt having a smooth gradation courses within the envelop limits for grading A or B as per AASHTO M-147-65 (1985) and compacting to AASHTO T-180 method "D" using approved mechanical means including watering with all leads and lift complete as directed.	3600 Cft	5542.24	% Cft	1,99,521/-
05	1 ½" thick asphalt Concrete wearing course plant mix laying mechanically to proper line and grade plant mixed asphalt concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer Incharge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and camber etc (Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).	7200 Sft	6873.79	% Sft	4,94,913/-
06	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	31 Nos.	913.63	Each	28,323/-
07	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain (1:2:4).	2040 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	67,881/-
O8 Kerb Stone Providing & fixing precast edge block 3750-PSI industrial made size 6" thick X 12 inches long X 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, form work for hunching, 1450-PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching, 1:4 cement mortar.		400 Rft	297.01	P/Rft	1,18,804/-
09	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	6948 Cft	1065	% Cft	73,996/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:	
Item Based on S/R Rs:	9)99,834/- Plus Below of the S/R Rs: 995834
	GRAND TOTAL 895834
The total amount is Rs: 195834	(Rupees Nine Car Newty five Human Kyle
for the complete job for all schedule of rates.	Hundred Thisty four ofly.
Sh	The Thy my
Checked by:	Address: B-19 Bleclesce/3
1 Joseph San	Sultan
A.E.E. Sub-Engineer	
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
	GULSHAN-E-IQEAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)



Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (Ea	si).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zon	ne/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated 08-09-2017 (Work No.03)
Tender Description/Name of Work: Maintenance Gulshan-e-Ig	of Road from Soni Sweet to Disco Bakery UC-25, bal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: [Through SPPRA website, SI	PPRA Serial No. 34373.
Print & Electronic Media (S	FPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): _	
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	NIL

12. Bid Evaluation Raport:

11. Financial Bid Opening dated:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	. 1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,95,834/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,834/- PC cost: 9,99,834/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,96,335/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,335/- PC cost: 9,99,834/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,97,134/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,97,134/- PC cost: 9,99,834/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

27-09-2017

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

<u> </u>	r			
S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalue E	ecutive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Took for of	Executive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Nember	Ex	ecutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone 1 D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

07

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi			
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Providing Lying P.E water line 6" dia Block-1 & different Street in UC-24, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).			
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/I	B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.			
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi			
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,99,659/=			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,99,659/=			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	ER CONTRACT)03 Months			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm			
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.			
14)) BID EVALUATION REPORT Attached				
15)) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/s. Al-Siraj Builders, House No.615-B, Nusru Bhutto Colony, North Nazimabad, Karachi.				
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,94,661/-			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 TH & 5 TH EVALUATION BID).	M/S: Al-Siraj Builders, 1 st Bidder M/S: Adnan & Mateen Brothers, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Glamour Construction, 3 rd Bidder			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tic	k one)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE Domestic/Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	NORTH COLORS OF COLORS			
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _				
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDI	NG PROCEDURE			
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD				
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NI	EGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:			

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi					rachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANNUA	L PROCU	JREME	NT PLA	N?
21)	ADVERTISEMENT : i) SPPRA Website	Yes	www.ppra			RA
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No				
	ii) News Papers	Yes				
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	No				
				(]		
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local	1	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	ΓS?	Yes	✓	No	
24)						
25)	25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes				USING A	A
					N/A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDERS?	Yes	✓	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV	/ΔΙΙΙΔΤΙ	3D			
21)	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)		Yes	1	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS		Vas	_	l Na	
,	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes	N	No /A	1
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?			ERE R	EAD OU	TAT
	Section Conference of the Section of Section (Section (Se		Yes		INO	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEF	ORE THE	AWAR	D OF	
	CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	1	No	

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof) 		Yes	
	1 No. 1 Processor Construction Construction	No	✓
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	
		No	✓
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	
	(If yes, give reasons)	No	/
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes	
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	✓
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	AT THE	
	BLACK LISTED?		Yes ✓ No
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIO (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
27)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION	NI A DVA NICE DA VMENT IN
31)	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATIO	Yes No N/A
38)	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes	
	(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	✓
	thorized Officer		
	Gulshan e-Iqbal Zone D.M.E. (East)		
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY		

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_504_/2018

Karachi dated: 19 101 /2018

M/s. Al-Siraj Builders, House No.615-B, Nusrut Bhutto Colony, North Nazimabad, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 6" DIA BLOCK-1 & DIFFERENT STREET IN UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,94,661/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,94,661/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVÉ ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 366 /2017

Karachi dated: 21 /12 /2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing lying P.E water line 6" dia Block-1 & different Street in UC-24, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No . XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,490/-

		PAKISTAN
_	AGREEMENT AGREEMENT PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 6" DIA BLOCK-1 & DIFFERENT STREET IN UC-24,	دو تراسونی ا
	GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).	+
j	Cost Rs: 9,94,661/ Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day	
	between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Al-Siraj Builders having their office at	200013
	House No.615-B, Nusrut Bhutto Colony, North Nazimabad, Karachi. through their Proprietor, Mr. Siraj Uddin Khan Babar hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part.	PARUSTAN
	Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely <a &="" (east)<="" a="" block-1="" d.m.c.="" dia="" different="" gulshan-e-liqbal="" href="Providing Lying P.E water line 6" in="" street="" uc-24,="" zone,=""> at a cost of Rs. 9,94,661/- (Rupees " Nine Lac Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty One only") within a period of Q3 months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.	
	AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.	1000rg
	The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:	PAKISTA
	(a) The Contract Agreement;	
	(b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid;	
	(d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract- Part I;	C. Committee
	(e) The priced Bill of Quantities	العيالا
	In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.	200 <u>0</u>
	The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract	
	The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.	2,001
	NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.	PAIR
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this 22 day of 2018.	
	District Municipal Corporation (East)	2
	Luyadeu	
	Al-Siraj Builders	5011
	Sephoprietor	Source
		775 - 110
	NOOR nm	THE STREET
		(· · · ·)
	WITNESS: 1- Noch Ontiection CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East) Contractors.	
	2- HBH Enterprises	OU.
	1.111	HILLS SEA LOUIS TO DE LOUIS TO DE



Tender Reference No. 07.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 6" DIA BLOCK-1 & DIFFERENT STREET IN UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,99,659/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Al-Siky Builders P.O. No. 24-6242813

128 2000/2 Dated: 24-7-2017

Suing Authority. Signature and

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 6" DIA BLOCK-1 & DIFFERENT STREET IN UC-24, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	2010 Cft.	605	% Cft	12,161/-
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and shape & leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge.	12000Cft	4650	%0 Cft	55,800/-
3	Excavation for pipe line in trench & pits in hard rock by hammering and chiseling i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence Guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft. (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	2400 Cft	24150	%0 Cft	57,960/-
04	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of waje of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Higher charge of pumping set of up to 10-HP (but not less than 5-HP) pumping out water from 10' deep trench.	11 Days	1500	P/Day	16,500/-
05	P/F "M:S" split collar Tee for "PRCC" pipe of different sizes having widh as mentioned against each item to suit. The size of connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding cost of the neck it include the cost of 3/4" M:S Flangs with a total weight as mentioned against each item i/c cost of nuts, bolts, rubber packing, labour and all sealing material and all the tools and plants size dia 48'x48" width 3'-6' 3/2 wide weight=447.47	01 No.	75746	Each	75,746/-
06	P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick "M:S" "Neck" to existing M.S pipe or to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item it includes the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee weight=10.90. (48x48 3-6 width 6" dia		1984	Each	1,984/-
07	P/F "M:S" flange made of M:S plate having a thickness end total weight as mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of making holes facing welding nuts, bolts, rubber packing, white lead fitter cartage etc complete.	02 Nos.	1520	Each	3,040/-
08	Providing Laying & Fixing of polyethylene pipe in trench i/c fitting jointing and testing etc complete in all respect the high density polyethylene PE pipes (HDPE-100) for w/s confirming ISO 4427/DIN8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051. (160mm)	1200 Rft	530	P/Rft	6,36,000/-
09	High density polyethylene fitting (PE-100) per each equivalent. Elbow 90 degree 160mm Tee Equal – 160x160x160mm Stop end piece 160mm	02 Nos. 01 No. 03 Nos.	4349 5219 4233	Each Each Each	8,698/- 5,219/- 12,699/-
10	C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.0Kg/sq.com or 300lb/sq. inch) (imported). 6" dia	03 Nos.	9360	Each	28,080/-
11	Fixing of Sluice valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end flanged & other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts & rubber packing, labour etc complete. 6" dia	03 Nos.	1886	Each	5,658/-

Continued on page No.02.

13	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
12	Construction of C:C block masonry chamber 4'-4x0'-4x0' 0" inside with 24"x24" C:I cover & frame W=20kg, fix: R:C.C slab, 1:2:4, 06" thick with steel ½" dia bars @ 6" C/C bend up both way, 12" inch thick cc:1:3:6 block masonry, 06" c:c: 1:4:8 in foundation 02" inch thick, C:C 1:2:4 flooring ½" thick c:c plaster including P/F "M:S" footrest 5/8" dia basis every 2"-0" including curing, excavation, de-watering & re-filling etc complete.	01 No.	28357	Each	28,357/-
13	Add or D/D for extra depth p/inch beyond 4"-0 i/c cost fcotrest etc.	12 Inches	184.67	P/Inch	2,216/-
14	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer including watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	11745 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	32,416/-
15	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	1608 Cft	1065	% Cft	17,125/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

1/We hereby quoted as follows:

| Term Based on S/R Rs: 9.99559/- Plus | Rs: 9.9466/|
| GRAND TOTAL | 3,9466/|
| The total amount Is Rs: 9.9466/|
| Al-Siraj Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Contractor's Signature | Proprietor | B-6/5 | Purple Builders | Pur

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:	ast).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zor	ne/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.07
Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Ly <u>UC-24, Gulse</u>	ring P.E water line 6" dia Block-1 & different Street in shan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, S	
Print & Electronic Media (S	SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers riames with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):	
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	27-09-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Al-Siraj Builders.	9,94,661/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,94,661/- PC cost: 9,99,659/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers.	9,95,361/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,95,361/- PC cost: 9,99,659/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,98,559/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,98,559/- PC cost: 9,99,659/-	Non-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	. SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (3&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalines	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	That fat of	Executive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	E	xecutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Construction of Walls from Blasé Garden to Masjid-e-Siddique-e-Akbar in Block-2, Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshar-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/	B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,79,594/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,79,594/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	ER CONTRACT)03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	JL BIDDER M/s. Faheem Construction, Plot # S-B, 26/2, Masoom Height, Flat # 302, 304, 3 rd Floor Block- K, North Nazimabad, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,77,145/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 ^{mt} & 5 ^{mt} EVALUATION BID).	/ALUATION REPORT M/S: Faheem Construction, 1 st Bidder M/S: Balaji Enterprises, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Cokol Enterprises, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tid	ck one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	DCEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	OCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDI	NG PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOL	O OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACTC	<u>Chairman of</u>	DMC(I	East), Ka	rachi_
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANNU.	AL PROCU	JREME	NT PLA	N?
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	www.ppra Tender Se			RA
	(if yes, give date and of Free Identification (ve.)					
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes				
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT		Domestic, Local	1	Int.	
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	ΓS?	Yes	✓	No	
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT (If yes, enclose a copy)	ΓS?	Yes	1	No	
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI		OBTAINEI Yes	FOR V	USING A	
					N/A	
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BII	DDERS?	Yes	1	No	
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV		ED			
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies))	Yes	✓	No	
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?		Yes		No	
				N,	/A	
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	UOTED	PRICES W	ERE RI	EAD OU	T AT
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes	1	No	
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDE	ERS BEF	ORE THE	AWAR	D OF	
	CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes	1	No	

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	20 A 20	No	V			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEN	NDER NO	ΓICE /	DOCUN	IENTS
		No	1			
),=				
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
		No	✓			
34)	 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.) 	Yes				
	(11 yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	√			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH. BLACK LISTED?	AT THE		D FIRM		T
	BLACK LISTED:		Yes		No	
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT?			
37)						
	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	CE PA	YMENT No	IN N/A
38)		Yes		CE PA		
Sign	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) ature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	Yes		CE PA		
Sign Aut	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes		CE PA		1

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 561 /2018

Karachi dated: 19 / 07 /2018

M/s. Faheem Construction, Plot # S-B, 26/2, Masoom Height, Flat # 302, 304, 3rd Floor Block-K, North Nazimabad, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS FROM BLASÉ GARDEN TO MASJID-E-SIDDIQUE-E-AKBAR IN BLOCK-2, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,77,145/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,77,145/- (Rupees Nine Lac Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Five only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVÉ ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 371 /2017

Karachi dated: 2//12/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Construction of Walls from Blasé Garden to Masjid-e-Siddique-e-Akbar in Block-2, Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No.XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,430/- 20/12/

RICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

AGREEMENT

roject CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS FROM BLASE GARDEN TO MASJID-E-SIDDIQUE-E-AKBAR IN SLOCK-2, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Cost Rs: 9,77,145/-.

Completion Time _ 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day

22 This Agreement is made on this day of 201X at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Faheem Construction having their office at Plot # S-B, 26/2, Masoom Height, Flat # 302, 304, 3rd Floor Block-K, North Nazimabad, Karachi, through their Proprietor Mr. Faheem hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Construction of Walls from Blase Garden to Masjid-e-Siddique-e-Akbar in Block-2, Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-lgbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,77,145/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Forty Five only) within a period of 03 months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance;
- (c) The completed Form of Bid:
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I:
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per in the contractor for any such breach as per in t condition of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this

day

District Municipal Corporation (East)

CHAIRMAN

D.M.C. (East)

IE HEER SEAN Stamp Office with Count Karachi

Contractors.

2 0 DEC 2017

TVITTE SETTING PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

PAKISTAN

(000)



SPECIAL



Tender Reference No. 10.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS FROM BLASÉ GARDEN TO MASJID-E-SIDDIQUE-E-AKBAR IN BLOCK-2, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,79,594/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost! -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Fakeem Construction P.O. No. 17788643

10. 30001- Dated: 14-07-2012

Signature and Sanjuntaing Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

CONSTRUCTION OF WALLS FROM BLASÉ GARDEN TO MASJID-E-SIDDIQUE-E-AKBAR IN BLOCK-2, METROVILL-III, UC-28, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	360 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	11,979/-
02	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete cleaning & strengthening the same etc.	660 Cft	5445	% Cft	35,937/-
03	Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead up to 50-ft.	1508 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	2,509/-
04	Earth work excavation undressed lead up to a single throw of kassi phawrah or shovel. a). In ashes, sand soil or silt clearance.	28600 Cft	1134.38	%0 Cft	32,443/-
05	Stone pitching including sub-base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in courses including carriage of materials within 3-chain.	425 Cft	5377.63	% Cft	22,855/-
06	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	23241 Cft	1065	% Cft	2,47,517/-
07	Cement Concrete Bricks of Stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	293 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	27,590/-
80	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical.	2493 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	77,966/-
09	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	1248 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	1,80,077/-
10	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete solid block masonry wall above 6" in thickness set in 1:6 cement mortar in G.F ground floor superstructure including raking out joints & curing etc. i). Above 6" thick ii). Below 6" thick	594 Cft 419 Cft	14621.44 15771.01	% Cft % Cft	86,851/- 66,081/-
11	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height. b). ½" thick.	5643 Sft	2283.93	% Sft	1,28,882/-
12	Distempering 02 Coats.	5643 Sft	1043.90	% Sft	58,907/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

I / We hereby quoted as follows:	
Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,79,594/- 0.2 % Above / Below of the	Plus e S/R Rs: 977145
	GRAND TOTAL 971145
The total amount is Rs: 97)145 (Rupees)	line law Country Some Housand One Handwood
for the complete job for all schedule of rates.	ory five only.
The Ja	Jost nelsti "
Checked by: Addres	S: Contractor's Signature Plas
Citati Ann	A Magnober &
A.E.E. Sub-Engineer	The last of the la
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)

GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

EAST KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (E	ast).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zo	ne/[)MC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.10).
	on of Walls from Blasé Garden to Masjid-e-Siddique-e- lock-2, Metrovill-III, UC-28, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C.
Method of Procurement: Single Stage	e – One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website,	SPPRA Serial No. 34373.
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos.
 Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): 	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	27-09-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Faheem Construction.	9,77,145/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,77,145/- PC cost: 9,79,594/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02:	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,77,635/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,77,635/- PC cost: 9,79,594/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Cokol Enterprises.	9,79,594/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,79,594/- PC cost: 9,79,594/-	Non-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalws	Executive Engineer (88R DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Jad for	Executive Engineer (Design
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		Executive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Providing lying RCC pipe drain 12" dia adjacent Qayumabad Graveyard UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/B&	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,84,687/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,84,687/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL	BIDDER M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9.79,074/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVA (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 TM & 5 TM EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Kashif Hafeez, 1 st Bidder M/S: Al-Siraj Builders, 2 nd Bidder M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROC	CEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NE	

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
	res v ino
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	(if yes, give date and SFFRA Identification No.)
	e e
	ii) News Papers
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No
20)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Int.
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
	(ii yes, eliciose a copy)
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
	WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
	,
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
	METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No
	N/A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
20)	WAS BID SECORITI OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS:
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED
	BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS
	TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT?
	N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
	CONTRACT?
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

	31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
		No	1			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCUN	MENT
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	/			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
		No	1			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?			
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCUR	EMENT?			
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUF IT, IF AB	REMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUF IT, IF AB	REMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUF IT, IF AB	ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUF IT, IF AB	ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUF IT, IF AB	ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUE IT, IF AB	ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO
37) 38)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUE IT, IF AB	ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMENT	LS TO

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_5729_/2018

Karachi dated: 25 / 01 /2018

M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA ADJACENT QAYUMABAD GRAVEYARD UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,79,074/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,79,074/- (Rupees Nine Lac Seventy Nine Thousand Seventy Four only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/351/2017

Karachi dated: 22/12/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing Lying RCC pipe drain 12" dia adjacent Qayumabad Graveyard UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,430/-

PAKISTAN

DICT MINICIPAL COPPODATION (EAST) KADACHI

	PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA ADJACENT QAYUMABAD GRAVEYARD UC-31,	יניקלעני. האיניקלעני.
	GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).	
d	Cost Rs: 9,79,074/ Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day	ساسي تيان
	This Agreement is made on this	2000R
	Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Providing lying RCC Pipe drain 12" dia adjacent Qayumabad Graveyard UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,79,074/- (Rupees "Nine Lac Seventy Nine Thousand Seventy Four only") within a period of 03 months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.	1000R
	AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.	AKISTA
	The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:	
	 (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract—Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities 	
	In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as herewater mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.	KISTAN
	The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.	
	The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract.	
	NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.	ייט עיי. הייט עיי.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on thisday of01	
	District Municipal Corporation (East)	
	Seal Seal	ORE PECIAL DHESIVE
	Can'	ndent of St Court Kara
	WITNESS: Zamen Hasan CHAIRMAN Chairman D.M.C. (East) Contractors.	

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)

NOOR. 2- Noos Construction



Tender Reference No. 05.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA ADJACENT QAYUMABAD GRAVEYARD UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,84,687/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Kaslif Hafeez P.O. No. 02283869

Dated: 21-09-2017

Signature and Stane of Lasting Authority.

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - PROVIDING LYING RCC PIPE DRAIN 12" DIA ADJACENT QAYUMABAD GRAVEYARD UC-31, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement concrete Plain (1:2:4).	2240 Cft	3327.50	% Cft	74,536/-
02	Excavation for pipe line in trench and pits soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5-ft (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	17742 Cft	3600	%0 Cft	63,871/-
03	Providing RCC pipe with rubber ring joint & filling & fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure with water to specified pressure (12" dia).	1000 Rft	367.00	P/Rft	3,67,000/-
04	Cement Concrete Bricks of Stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	295 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	27,778/-
05	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical.	3417 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	1,06,864/-
06	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	1281 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	1,84,839/-
07	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	32 Nos.	1906.60	Each	61,011/-
08	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading unloading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	32 Nos.	563.09	Each	18,019/-
09	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	38 Nos.	913.63	Each	34,718/-
10	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c ramming watering to full compaction etc. complete.	16685 Cft	2760	·%0 Cft	46,051/-

Continued on Page No.02

Page No.02 Summary of Bill of Quantities I / We hereby quoted as follows: Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,84,687/ Plus % Above / Below of the S/R-RS: 979071 GRAND TOTAL The total amount is Rs: (Rupees pine for the complete job for all schedule of rates. Ms. Kashif F Contractor's Signature Checked by: Address: Sub-Engineer EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency:	East)
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Z	one/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.05)
Tender Description/Name of Work: Providing Graveyard	lying RCC pipe drain 12" dia adjacent Qayumabad d UC-31, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	ge – One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, Print & Electronic Media	SPPRA Serial No. 34373. (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
 Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) _ No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable) Bid (s) Rejected: 	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) Not applicable NIL

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

11. Financial Bid Opening dated:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,79,074/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,79,074/- PC cost: 9,84,687/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Al-Siraj Builders.	9,80,256/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,80,256/- PC cost: 9,84,687/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers.	9,82,225/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,82,225/- PC cost: 9,84,687/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

27-09-2017

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalve	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Jad fet of	xecutive Engineer (Desig D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member		Executive Engineer (B& SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPT	Γ. DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Providing & Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover including Ring Slab in UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & other Union Council of Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER XE	N/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEMI	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,98,791/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9,98,791/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS	PER CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SO (Attach list of buyers)	LD 03Nos.
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT TH	E TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,93,597/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN (i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3rd, 4 ⁷⁰¹ & 5 ⁷⁰¹ EVALUATION BID)	
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE P	ROCEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE F	PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BID	DING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METH	OD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOTIATION ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? Yes ✓ No
	(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

31)) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(ii yes, result dicteor)	No	✓			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE TEN	NDER NO	TICE / I	DOCUN	IENTS
	(11 yes, give details)					
		No	V			
22)	WAS THE EVTENSION MADE IN DESPONSE TIMES	Yes	1			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)					
		No	1			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
5-5011	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	/			_
		110				
25)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	AT THE	CELECTE	D EIDA	I IE NO	T
33)	BLACK LISTED?	ATTHE	Yes	D FIRM	No	
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)			00,.	No	√ V
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	IZATION		CE PA		
	THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?		Yes		No	N/A
38)		Yes				
	(If yes, give Brief Description)	No	1			
	1					
	1					
	My Case	2)				
	thorized Officer	(4)				
Au	Cyclum 2 Zone					
	D.W.C. (East)					
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY					

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 528 /2018

Karachi dated: 25 / 01 /2018

M/s. Kashif Hafeez, B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING & SUPPLYING & FIXING MANHOLE COVER INCLUDING RING SLAB IN UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & OTHER UNION COUNCIL OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,93,597/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,93,597/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Seven only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 3 5 2 /2017

Karachi dated: 22/12/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing & Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover including Ring Slab in UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & other Union Council of Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No. XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone / DMC / East /353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,480/-

PAKISTAN

STRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI

AGREEMENT

PROVIDING & SUPPLYING & FIXING MANHOLE COVER INCLUDING RING SLAB IN UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & OTHER UNION COUNCIL OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

113. 3,33,3311.				
Completion Time	03 Months	Penalty:	Rs: 2,000/- per day	

This Agreement is made on this _____25 01 _ day of ___ between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Kashif Hafeez having their office at B-232, Sector 50/A, Ghouse Pak Road, Korangi, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Kashif hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part.

Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Providing & Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover including Ring Slab in UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & other Union Council of Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,93,597/- (Rupees " Nine Lac Ninety Three Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Seven only") within a period of 03 months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning.

AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract.

The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- (a) The Contract Agreement;
- (b) The Letter of Acceptance:
- (c) The completed Form of Bid;
- (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract- Part I;
- (e) The priced Bill of Quantities

In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as here mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the wars and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract.

The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this.

District Municipal Corporation (East)

WITNESS: Zame-Hoden
1- bt18 bt Protyer 185-3
NOOR
2- Noos Construction

CHAIRMAN D.M.C. (East)

Stamp Onne City Cour Karacki.

Contractors.

SPECIAL ADHESIVE nendent of Stamp

到一卷



Tender Reference No. 08.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING & SUPPLYING & FIXING MANHOLE COVER INCLUDING RING SLAB IN UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & OTHER UNION COUNCIL OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,98,791/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)
GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. : 1 Cashif Hafeez P.O. No. 02283871

No. 2000/2 Dated: 21-08, 2017

Signature and Stamp of Assuma Authority.

WORK NO. 08

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - PROVIDING & SUPPLYING & FIXING MANHOLE COVER INCLUDING RING SLAB IN UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & OTHER UNION COUNCIL OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Ring Slab of 21" dia inside 36" dia outside 7.5 width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" dia tor steel bars two concentric rings with 3/8' dia 8 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks coasted in 1:1 ½": 3 concrete with embedded 15 Kg C.I frame in perfect position i/c transportation charges for an average lead of 20km per trip from casting yard to town office (a minimum of 25 slabs per trip will be transported).	225 Nos.	1906.60	Each	4,28,985/-
2	Shifting and fixing 36" dia (outer) ring slab in perfect position on damaged manholes including cutting of the position of damaged manhole in proper shape laying in layer of C.M in 2" thick and disposal of the debris including cartage transportation loading un-loading from manufacturing yard to site as per specification laid in approved R.A.	225 Nos.	563.09	Each	1,26,695/-
3	Mfg: and supplying of 21" dia RCC main hole cover cast in 1:2:4 concrete Ratio 3" deep at center reinforced with ½" dia tor steel bars @ 4" center to center welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plate two hooks of 3/8" dia tor bar including compacting, curing & transportation within 10-miles.	485 Nos.	913.63	Each	4,43,111/-

Summary of Bill of Quantities

1 / We hereby quoted	as follows:			4
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,98	ow of the S/R	OTAL 893597	
L		GRAND TO	01AL 193017	
		nees Mil lan	winty three thoursely.	sud film
for the complete job for	or all schedule of rates.	-OI	any some oray.	
•	the part	7	Contractor's Sign	*
Checked by:		الله Address:	Contractor's Sign	nature
		RA .	(a-y) y-	ž
A.E.E.	Sub-Engineer	Th	My	
A.E.E	<u>oub-cagnicer</u>			
			EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E	3 & R) *

GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:	D.M.C. (East).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&	R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East./353/2017
3. Tender Description/Name of Wo	ork: Providing & Supplying & Fixing Manhole Cover including Ring Slab in UC-24, 25, 26, 27 & other Union Council of Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPF	PRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 34373.
Print & Elec	ctronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if	applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)

10. Bid (s) Rejected: 11. Financial Bid Opening dated:

9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):

NIL

Not applicable

27-09-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Kashif Hafeez.	9,93,597/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,93,597/- PC cost: 9,98,791/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,94,097/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,94,097/- PC cost: 9,98,791/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Ayan & Kampany.	9,94,795/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,94,795/- PC cost: 9,98,791/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalwes	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member /	Ind for ell Ex	ecutive Engineer (Design D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member -	Exe	cutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Re-Construction of damage RCC Culvert in Essa Nagri UC-20, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4)	TENDER NUMBER XEN/B	&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9,98,746/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs. 9.98.746/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) 03 Months
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL	L BIDDER M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers, Office: SR-23, Opp. CDGK School, PIB Colony, Karachi.
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,96,141/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. (i.e. $1st$, $2nd$, , 3^{sd} , 4^{TH} & 5^{TH} EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT M/S: Adnan & Mateen Brothers, 1 st Bidder M/S: Al-Siraj Builders 2 nd Bidder M/s. Glamour Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tiel	k one)
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PRO	CEDURE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PRO	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE _	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDIN	NG PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NE	

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes V No
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) Yes ✓ No

Sig	nature & Official Stamp of thorized Officer	070°				
38)						
	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	✓			
37)	WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	IZATION	Yes	CE PA	YMENT No	IN N/A
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT?			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH BLACK LISTED?	AT THE	Yes	D FIR	M IS NO No	T
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	V			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	Yes				
33)	(If yes, give reasons)	No	1			
22)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	Yes				
	(If yes, give details)	Yes	/			
321	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TE	NDER NO	ΓICE /	DOCUM	1ENT
32)	(If yes, result thereof)	No	1			

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/_S 27_/2018

Karachi dated: 25 / 01 /2018

M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers,

Office: SR-23, Opp. CDGK School, PIB Colony,

Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: RE-CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGE RCC CULVERT IN ESSA NAGRI UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,96,141/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,96,141/- (Rupees Nine Lac Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Forty One only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 353/2017

Karachi dated: 22/12/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Re-Construction of Damage RCC Culvert in Essan Nagri UC-20, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No . XEN / B&R / Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs:3,490/-PAKISTAN RICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI RE-CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGE RCC CULVERT IN ESSA NAGRI UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Rs: 9,96,141/-. mpletion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day This Agreement is made on this ____25 OI This Agreement is made on this ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2013 at Karachi between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression day of shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers (naving their office at Office: SR-23, Opp. CDGK School, PIB Colony, Karachi. through their Proprietor Mix hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Re-Construction of damage RCC Culvert in Essa Nagri UC-20, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,96,141/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Forty One only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their (0)(0)(0) AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance; (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinather mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. min (N) The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this_ O / 201X. District Municipal Corporation (East) Adnan & Matin Brothers condetor CHAIRMAN Contractors Dec NOOR 2- Noor Conglination D.M.C. (East) 也的是 SPECIAL

ADHESIVE

Mice City Court Karachi



Tender Reference No. 09.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

RE-CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGE RCC CULVERT IN ESSA NAGRI UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,98,746/-

Bid Security: -

As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Adman & Makeen Blothep. 6: No. 1428078

16. 3000/2 Dated: 26-08-2017

ACCOUNTANT
Signature and Morpholysping Authority.

WORK NO. 09

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - RE-CONSTRUCTION OF DAMAGE RCC CULVERT IN ESSA NAGRI UC-20, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	Dismantling Cement Concrete Reinforced separating Reinforcement from concrete cleaning & strengthening the same etc.	400 Cft	5445	% Cft	21,780/-
02	Earth work excavation in ashes, send soft soil or silt clearance undressed lead up to 50-ft.	18000 Cft	1663.75	%0 Cft	29,948/-
03	Excavation for pipe line in trench and pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5-ft (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	1852 Cft	1134.38	%0 Cft	2,101/-
04	Stone pitching including sub-base with hammer dressed stone on surface laid in courses including carriage of materials within 3-chain.	513 Cft	5377.63	% Cft	27,587/-
05	Cement Concrete Bricks of Stone ballast 1 ½" to 2" gauge (Ratio 1:4:8).	342 Cft	9416.28	% Cft	32,204/-
06	Erection and removal of centering for RCC or plain cement concrete works of Deodar Wood (2 nd Class) (ii). Vertical.	1000 Sft	3127.41	% Sft	31,274/-
07	Cement Concrete Plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing, complete including screening and washing of stone aggregate without shuttering Ratio 1:2:4.	500 Cft	14429.25	% Cft	72,146/-
08	Cement Plaster 1:4 up to 20" height. b). ½" thick.	1100 Sft	2283.93	% Sft	25,123/-
09	Reinforced Cement Concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bedding and binding which will be paid separately this rate also includes all kinds of forms moulds: lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface (including screening and washing of shingle) RCC work in roof, slab, Beams, Columns Rafts, lintels and other structural member laid in position complete in all respect. 1) Ratio (1:2:4) 90 Lbs cement 2 CFT Stand 4Cft shingle 1/8 "to 1/4" gauge.	1016 Cft	258.62	P/Cft	2,62,758/-
10	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting, bending, layer in position making joints and fatening i/c removal of rust from bars using for bars. (b). Using tor bars.	45.36 Cwt	5001.70	P/Cwt	2,26,877/-
11	Providing & laying 2" thick toppings cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panel etc complete.	320 Sft	3275.50	% Sft	10,482/-
12	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	15302 Cft	1065	% Cft	1,62,966/-

Description and Rate of Items based on Market (offered rates).

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
13	Supplying and filling new jute bags 1.25 Cft capacity with sand or earth sewing and laying in position under water.	1700 Nos.	Open Rate	Each	91,800
	sand or earth sewing and laying in position under water.	1700 Nos.		Each Continued	10

Summary of Bill of Quantities

If We hereby quoted as follows:

Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,05,246/- Plus

O. J. W. Abbre / Below of the S/R

Rs: 97,800

GRAND TOTAL 996,141

The total amount is Rs: 9,96,141 (Rupees Alrun Lan Munity Sin Homand on for the complete job for all Schedule & Open Rate. Hundred forty our only.

Adnan & Matin Brothers

Checked by:

Adnan & Matin Brothers

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R)

GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:D.M.C. (E	East).
2. Tender Reference No: XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zo	one/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No.09)
3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Re-Constru Gulshan-e-	uction of damage RCC Culvert in Essa Nagri UC-20, -lgbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage	e – One Envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website,	
6. Total Bid documents Sold:	SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates). 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received:	
	Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
10. Bid (s) Rejected:	01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated:	27-09-2017

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4 -	5	6
01	M/s. Adnan & Mateen Brothers.	9,96,141/- (as per calculation)	1st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,96,141/- PC cost: 9,98,746/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Al-Siraj Builders.	9,98,646/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,98,646/- PC cost: 9,98,746/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Glamour Construction.	10,03,846/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 10,03,846/- PC cost: 9,98,746/-	Non-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	Shalwer!	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Padifet Ex	ecutive Engineer (Design) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	Exe	cutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).

2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).

3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC (East) Karachi
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Local Government
3)	diff	viding Lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth erent location UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. st).
4)) TENDER NUMBER XEN/B&R/Ja	mshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	At described in title of Contract.
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Chairman of DMC (East), Karachi
7)) TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	s. 9,26,129/=
8)) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	ss. 9,26,129/=
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CO	NTRACT) 03 Months
10)	0) TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 27	-09-2017 at 02:30 pm
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03Nos.
12)	2) NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03-Nos.
13)	3) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME	OF OPENING OF BIDS03Nos.
14)	4) BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Attached
15)	5) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BII	DDER M/s. Balaji Enterprises, Suit # 601 & 602, Al- Rehmat Trade Centre Opposite City Court, Dandis Bazar, Karachi.
16)	6) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 9,22,424/-
17)	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, , 3 rd , 4 TH & 5 TH EVALUATION BID). MM	ATION REPORT S: Balaji Enterprises, 1 st Bidder S: Sunny International, 2 nd Bidder S: Glamour Construction, 3 rd Bidder
18)	8) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCED	JRE Domestic/Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCED	URE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING P	ROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF P EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING / NEGOT	

19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT Chairman of DMC(East), Karachi
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes / No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT: i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) Yes www.pprasindh.gov.pk SPPRA Tender Serial No: 34373 No
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes No
22)	NATURE OF CONTRACT Domestic/ Local Int.
23)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
24)	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) Yes ✓ No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes ✓ No N/A
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes ✓ No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) Yes ✓ No
28)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? N/A
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes ✓ No
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes				
	(1.) 53, 15341 4161601)	No	1			
32)	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	_	NDER NO	TICE /	DOCU	MENT
	(If yes, give details)	Yes				
		No	1			
33)	WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes				
		No	√			
34)	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes				
	(ii yes, give detailed reasons.)	No	1			
35)	WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY TH	AT THE	SELECTE	D FIRM	M IS NO	TC
	BLACK LISTED?		Yes	V	No	Ť
86)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I					
36)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR	EMENT? ROAD:		DETAI	
36)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR	EMENT?			
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No	LS TO
	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IBE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO
7)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO
37)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO
337)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR T, IF AB	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO
337) 338)	SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IS BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBIL THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCUR T, IF AB IZATION Yes No	EMENT? ROAD: Yes N ADVAN Yes	IF SO,	No YMEN	LS TO

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/EAST/ 682/2017

Karachi dated: 22/03/2018

M/s. Balaji Enterprises, Suit # 601 & 602, Al-Rehmat Trade Centre Opposite City Court, Dandia Bazar, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

This is with reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 27-09-2017 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates Rs: 9,22,424/-.

The competent authority has been pleased to accept your lowest tender and award the work at a cost of Rs: 9,22,424/- (Rupees Nine Lac Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four only).

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy forwarded for information to: -

- 1). Assistant Executive Engineer (B&R), Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). Office copy.



OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST),

NO: XEN/B&R/G.I. Zone/DMC/East/ 399/2017

Karachi dated: 22/12/2017

NOTIFICATION

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF BID VALIDITY.

This is with the approval of competent authority the bid validity as per Rule-38(2) (4) for the work of Providing Lying P:E Water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) invited through NIT No.XEN/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East/353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 opened on 27-09-2017 hoisted on SPPRA Serial No. 34373 is extended from 26-12-2017 to 25-03-2018 as per SPPRA Rules 2010 (amended 2017).

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R), GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST)

Copy to:

- 1) The Chairman, D.M.C. (East).
- 2). The Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. (East).
- 3). The Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East).
- 4). The Manager (Assessment-IV), SPPRA.
- 5) Office Copy

Stamp Value: Rs: 3,250/-PAKISTAN DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST) KARACHI **AGREEMENT** Project PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30. GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST). Cost Rs: 9,22,424/-. Completion Time 03 Months Penalty: Rs: 2,000/- per day This Agreement is made on this day of 2018 at Karach between the District Municipal Corporation (East) hereinafter called the "DMC (East)", (which expression shall mean and include his successors) on the One Part and M/s. Balaji Enterprises having their office at Suit # 601 & 602, Al-Rehmat Trade Centre Opposite City Court, Dandia Bazar, Karachi through their Proprietor Mr. Girdari Lal Manglani hereinafter call the "Contractor" (which expression shall mean and include his successors, heirs, executors, administrator and assignees) on the Other Part. Whereas the DMC (East) has accepted the tender of the Contractor for construction and completion of the work namely Providing Lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshane-lqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East) at a cost of Rs. 9,22,424/- (Rupees" Nine Lac Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four only) within a period of 03 Months and Penalty Rs: 2,000/- per day according to the specification and general conditions of the contract signed by the Contractor after having made himself fully acquainted with their meaning. AND WHEREAS the Contractor has already furnished with the DMC (East) the 5% bid amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees: Fifty Thousand Only) on account of performance Security for the said contract. The following documents after incorporating addenda, except those parts relating to Instructions to bidders shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz: (a) The Contract Agreement; (b) The Letter of Acceptance: (c) The completed Form of Bid; (d) The Standard and Special Terms & Conditions of Contract-Part I; (e) The priced Bill of Quantities In consideration of the payments to be made by the DMC (East) to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the DMC (East) to execute and complete the works and remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provisions of the contract. The DMC (East) hereby covenants to pay the contractor, in consideration of the execution and completion of the works as per provisions of the contract, the contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract. The Contractor has given a lien to the DMC (East) over the Security for due fulfillment of the contract and do hereby bind himself, his heirs, successors legal representative and assignee to pay to the DMC (East), penalty through forfeiture of the said Security in case of breach of any condition of the contract without prejudice to the right of DMC (East) to recover the damages from the Contractor for any such breach as per condition of the contract. 5(1); NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that the DMC (East) and the Contractor shall SPECIAL ADHESIVE respectively and well truly carry out and fulfill the contract and abide by all terms and conditions and specifications thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have set their respective hands on this_ State Office, City Cou District Municipal Corporation (East) Proprietor Contractors. D.M.C. (East)

WWW. SANSTON



Tender Reference No. 06.

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

PC Cost:

Rs: 9,26,129/-

Bid Security: - As per NIT

Tender Cost: -

Rs: 2,000/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, DMC (EAST)

Issue to M/s. Bulgi Britarfruines P.O. No. 1575/064

Dated: 22-09-20/2

ACCOUNTANT

Signature and Stamp of Issuing Authority.

WORK NO. 06 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION EAST KARACHI

BILL OF QUANTITIES.

SUBJECT: - PROVIDING LYING P.E WATER LINE 8" DIA IN SACHAL GOTH DIFFERENT LOCATION UC-30, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Dismantling and Removing of Road Metalling etc complete.	1050 Cft.	605	% Cft	6,353/-
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits & all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment and shape & leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting, jointing holes & disposable of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge.		4650	%0 Cft	39,060/-
3	Excavation for pipe line in trench & pits in hard rock by hammering and chiseling i/c trimming & dressing sides to true alignment & shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level & grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence Guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5ft. (1.52m) and lead up to one chain (30.5m).	2100 Cft	24150	%0 Cft	50,715/-
04	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of waje of driver and assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing pump etc at lower depth with suction and delivery pipe for pumping out water found at various depth from trenches i/c the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Higher charge of pumping set of up to 10-HP (but not less than 5-HP) pumping out water from 10' deep trench.	10 Days	1500	P/Day	15,000/-
05	P/F "M:S" split collar Tee for "PRCC" pipe of different sizes having widh as mentioned against each item to suit. The size of connection fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate excluding cost of the neck it include the cost of 3/4" M:S Flangs with a total weight as mentioned against each item i/c cost of nuts, bolts, rubber packing, labour and all sealing material and all the tools and	01 No.	75746	Each	75,746/-
06	plants size dia 48'x48" width 3'-6' P/F 0-9" long 3/8" thick "M:S" "Neck" to existing M.S pipe or to a split collar tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item it includes the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee weight=10.90. 6" dia	01 No.	1984	Each	1,984/-
07	P/F "M:S" flange made of M:S plate having a thickness end total weight as mentioned against each item. It includes the cost of making holes facing welding nuts, bolts, rubber packing, white lead fitter cartage etc complete. 6" dia	02 Nos.	1520	Each	3,040/-
08	Providing Laying & Fixing of polyethylene pipe in trench i/c fitting jointing and testing etc complete in all respect the high density polyethylene PE pipes (HDPE-100) for w/s confirming ISO 4427/DIN8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051 PN-10. (200mm) 8" dia	700 Rft	833	P/Rft	5,83,100/-
09	High density polyethylene fitting (PE-100) per each equivalent. Elbow 90 degree 160mm Tee Equal – 160x160x160mm Stop end piece 160mm	02 Nos. 01 No. 03 Nos.	4349 5219 4233	Each Each Each	8,698/- 5,219/- 12,699/-
10	C.I Sluice Valve heavy pattern (Test pressure 21.0Kg/sq.com or 300lb/sq. inch) (imported). 8" dia	03 Nos.	17940	Each	53,820/-
11	Fixing of Sluice valve with 2 cast iron tail pieces one end flanged & other with socket i/c the cost of nut, bolts & rubber packing, labour etc complete. 8" dia	03 Nos.	2790	Each	8,370/-

Continued on page No.02.

Page No.02

S. #	Description of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
12	Construction of C:C block masonry chamber 4'-4x0'-4x0' 0" inside with 24"x24" C:I cover & frame W=20kg, fix: R:C:C slab, 1:2:4, 06" thick with steel ½" dia bars @ 6" C/C bend up both way, 12" inch thick cc:1:3:6 block masonry, 06" c:c: 1:4:8 in foundation 02" inch thick, C:C 1:2:4 flooring ½" thick c:c plaster including P/F "M:S" footrest 5/8" dia basis every 2"-0" including curing, excavation, de-watering & re-filling etc complete.	01 No.	28357	Each	28,357/-
13	Add or D/D for extra depth p/inch beyond 4"-0 i/c cost footrest etc.	12 Inches	184.67	P/Inch	2,216/-
14	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer including watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	8263 Cft	2760	%0 Cft	22,806/-
15	Cartage of 100 Cft / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders, Pipes, Sheets Rails, MS Bars etc or 1000 Nos. brinks, 10'x5'x3' or 1000 mons of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 15-miles etc).	840 Cft	1065	% Cft	8,946/-

	Summary of	of Bill of Quantities
I / We hereby quote	d as-fellows:	
	Item Based on S/R Rs: 9,26,129/ Plus	RS: 9,22,424
		GRAND TOTAL 9,22, 424
The total amount is	Rs: 9,22,424 (Rupees Nin	E vac trenty of we should four that
for the complete job	for all schedule of rates.	Therety four ally.
	Je Ja	ey Gib
Checked by:	Address:	Contractor's Signature tor
`	0 *	1 Kolect
Cow	In In	
A.E.E.	Sub-Engineer	Mr.
		EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B & R) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE D.M.C. (EAST)

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agend	D.M.C. (East).	
2. Tender Reference No: XE	/B&R/Jamshed Zone/DMC/East./353/2017 Dated: 08-09-2017 (Work No	o.06).
3. Tender Description/Name	f Work: Providing Lying P.E water line 8" dia in Sachal Goth different location UC-30, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).	
4. Method of Procurement:	Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure	
	SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No. 34373. Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).	
6. Total Bid documents Sold	03 Nos.	- 3
7. Total Bids Received:	03 Nos	
8. Technical Bid Opening Da 9. No. of Bid Technically qua	: (if applicable)Not applicable (Provide details in separate form) ied (if applicable): Not applicable	

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

11. Financial Bid Opening dated:

10. Bid (s) Rejected:

S.N	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost.	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	. 3	4	5	6
01	M/s. Balaji Enterprises.	9,22,424/- (as per calculation)	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,22,424/- PC cost: 9,26,129/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Recommended for award of work
02	M/s. Sunny International.	9,22,610/- (as per calculation)	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,22,610/- PC cost: 9,26,129/-	Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Responsive
03	M/s. Glamour Construction.	9,26,129/- (as per calculation)	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,26,129/- PC cost: 9,26,129/-	Non-Qualified as per Evaluation criteria	Non-Responsive

01

27-09-2017

Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:

S.NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBER	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE	SEAL
01-	Mr. Shahid Chaudhry, Executive Engineer (B&R), Jamshed Zone, D.M.C. (East)	Chairman	flatures?	Executive Engineer (B&R) DMC (East) Karachi.
02-	Mr. Nadeem Zaidi, Executive Engineer (Design), D.M.C. (East)	Member	Padifit of Ex	ecutive Engineer (Design) D.M.C. (East)
03-	Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West)	Member	Exe	cutive Engineer (B&R) SITE Zone D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

- 1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
- 3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).